

Polski

Instrukcja obsługi: Półka podstawka pod monitor

1. **Użytkowanie:** Półka podstawka pod monitor jest zaprojektowana w celu poprawy komfortu pracy, podnosząc monitor na odpowiednią wysokość. Umieść monitor na podstawce w sposób stabilny, aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie.
 2. **Pielęgnacja:** Aby zachować półkę w dobrym stanie, regularnie ją przecieraj wilgotną ściereczką. Unikaj stosowania silnych detergentów, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.
 3. **Utylizacja:** Kiedy podstawka przestanie być użyteczna, należy ją zutylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu (w zależności od materiału: drewno, plastik, metal).
-

English

Instruction manual: Monitor stand

1. **Usage:** The monitor stand is designed to improve work comfort by raising the monitor to the optimal height. Place the monitor on the stand securely to ensure safe usage.
 2. **Maintenance:** To keep the stand in good condition, regularly wipe it with a damp cloth. Avoid using harsh cleaning products that could damage the surface.
 3. **Disposal:** When the stand is no longer useful, dispose of it according to local recycling guidelines (depending on the material: wood, plastic, metal).
-

Čeština

Návod k použití: Stojan pod monitor

1. **Použití:** Stojan pod monitor je navržen pro zvýšení pohodlí při práci, zvednutím monitoru na správnou výšku. Umístěte monitor na stojan stabilně, abyste zajistili bezpečné používání.
 2. **Údržba:** Pro zachování dobrého stavu stojanu pravidelně otírejte povrch vlhkým hadříkem. Vyhněte se použití agresivních čisticích prostředků, které mohou poškodit povrch.
 3. **Likvidace:** Když stojan přestane být použitelný, zlikvidujte ho podle místních předpisů pro recyklaci (v závislosti na materiálu: dřevo, plast, kov).
-

Slovenčina

Návod na použitie: Stojan pod monitor

1. **Použitie:** Stojan pod monitor je navrhnutý na zlepšenie komfortu pri práci, zdvihnutím monitora na optimálnu výšku. Umiestnite monitor na stojan stabilne, aby ste zabezpečili bezpečné používanie.
 2. **Údržba:** Aby ste udržali stojan v dobrom stave, pravidelne ho utierajte vlhkou handričkou. Vyhnite sa používaniu silných čistiacich prostriedkov, ktoré môžu poškodiť povrch.
 3. **Likvidácia:** Keď stojan prestane byť užitočný, zlikvidujte ho podľa miestnych predpisov o recyklácii (v závislosti od materiálu: drevo, plast, kov).
-

Deutsch

Bedienungsanleitung: Monitorständer

1. **Verwendung:** Der Monitorständer ist so konzipiert, dass er den Arbeitskomfort erhöht, indem er den Monitor auf die richtige Höhe anhebt. Stellen Sie den Monitor sicher auf dem Ständer ab, um eine sichere Nutzung zu gewährleisten.
2. **Pflege:** Um den Ständer in gutem Zustand zu halten, wischen Sie ihn regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von starken Reinigungsmitteln, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
3. **Entsorgung:** Wenn der Ständer nicht mehr nützlich ist, entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften (je nach Material: Holz, Plastik, Metall).

Українська

Інструкція з використання: Підставка під монітор

1. **Використання:** Підставка під монітор призначена для підвищення комфорту роботи, піднімаючи монітор на оптимальну висоту. Розмістіть монітор на підставці стійко, щоб забезпечити безпечне використання.
2. **Догляд:** Щоб зберегти підставку в хорошому стані, регулярно протирайте її вологою серветкою. Уникайте використання сильних очищувальних засобів, які можуть пошкодити поверхню.
3. **Утилізація:** Коли підставка стане непотрібною, утилізуйте її відповідно до місцевих правил переробки (в залежності від матеріалу: дерево, пластик, метал).

Română

Instrucțiuni de utilizare: Suport pentru monitor

1. **Utilizare:** Suportul pentru monitor este conceput pentru a îmbunătăți confortul la locul de muncă, ridicând monitorul la înălțimea optimă. Plasați monitorul pe suport într-un mod stabil pentru a asigura utilizarea în siguranță.
2. **Întreținere:** Pentru a menține suportul într-o stare bună, curățați-l regulat cu o cârpă umedă. Evitați utilizarea produselor de curățare agresive care ar putea deteriora suprafața.
3. **Eliminare:** Când suportul nu mai este util, aruncați-l conform reglementărilor locale de reciclare (în funcție de material: lemn, plastic, metal).

Magyar

Használati utasítás: Monitor tartó

1. **Használat:** A monitor tartó a munkahelyi kényelmet javítja, úgy, hogy a monitort megfelelő magasságba emeli. Helyezze a monitort stabilan a tartóra, hogy biztosítsa a biztonságos használatot.
2. **Karbantartás:** A tartó megóvása érdekében rendszeresen törölje le nedves ruhával. Kerülje az erős tisztítószeres használatát, amelyek károsíthatják a felületet.
3. **Megsemmisítés:** Ha a tartó már nem használható, helyezze el a helyi újrahasznosítási előírásoknak megfelelően (a használt anyagtól függően: fa, műanyag, fém).

Български

Инструкция за употреба: Поставка под монитор

1. **Употреба:** Поставката под монитор е проектирана да подобри комфорта при работа, като вдигне монитора до оптимална височина. Поставете монитора стабилно на поставката, за да осигурите безопасна употреба.
2. **Поддръжка:** За да запазите поставката в добро състояние, редовно я избърсвайте с влажна кърпа. Избягвайте използването на агресивни почистващи средства, които могат да повредят повърхността.

3. **Изхвърляне:** Когато поставката вече не е полезна, изхвърлете я съгласно местните правила за рециклиране (в зависимост от материала: дърво, пластмаса, метал).

Ελληνικά

Οδηγίες Χρήσης: Βάση για οθόνη

1. **Χρήση:** Η βάση για οθόνη έχει σχεδιαστεί για να βελτιώνει την άνεση κατά τη διάρκεια της εργασίας, ανεβάζοντας την οθόνη στο σωστό ύψος. Τοποθετήστε την οθόνη στη βάση με ασφάλεια για να εξασφαλίσετε ασφαλή χρήση.
2. **Συντήρηση:** Για να διατηρήσετε τη βάση σε καλή κατάσταση, καθαρίστε την τακτικά με ένα υγρό πανί. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση επιθετικών καθαριστικών που μπορεί να βλάψουν την επιφάνεια.
3. **Απορριψη:** Όταν η βάση δεν είναι πλέον χρήσιμη, απορρίψτε την σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς ανακύκλωσης (ανάλογα με το υλικό: ξύλο, πλαστικό, μέταλλο).

Lietuvių

Naudojimo instrukcija: Monitoriaus stovas

1. **Naudojimas:** Monitoriaus stovas yra sukurtas padidinti darbo komfortą, pakeliant monitorių į tinkamą aukštį. Tvirtai pastatykite monitorių ant stovo, kad užtikrintumėte saugų naudojimą.
2. **Priežiūra:** Norėdami išlaikyti stovą geros būklės, reguliariai jį valykite drėgnu audiniu. Venkite naudoti agresyvius valiklius, kurie gali pažeisti paviršių.
3. **Šalinimas:** Kai stovas nebereikalingas, išmeskite jį pagal vietinius perdirbimo reikalavimus (priklausomai nuo medžiagos: medis, plastikas, metalas).

Latviešu

Lietošanas instrukcija: Monitoru statīvs

1. **Izmantošana:** Monitoru statīvs ir paredzēts darba komforta uzlabošanai, paceļot monitoru uz optimālu augstumu. Novietojiet monitoru uz statīva stabilā veidā, lai nodrošinātu drošu lietošanu.
2. **Kopšana:** Lai saglabātu statīvu labā stāvoklī, regulāri to noslaukiet ar mitru drānu. Izvairieties no agresīvu tīrīšanas līdzekļu izmantošanas, kas var bojāt virsmu.
3. **Iznīcināšana:** Kad statīvs vairs nav noderīgs, iznīciniet to atbilstoši vietējiem pārstrādes noteikumiem (atkarībā no materiāla: koks, plastmasa, metāls).

Suomi

Käyttöohje: Näytön teline

1. **Käyttö:** Näytön teline on suunniteltu parantamaan työskentelymukavuutta nostamalla näyttö optimaaliselle korkeudelle. Aseta näyttö tukevasti telineelle, jotta varmistat turvallisen käytön.
 2. **Huolto:** Pidä teline hyvässä kunnossa pyyhkimällä se säännöllisesti kostealla liinalla. Vältä voimakkaiden puhdistusaineiden käyttöä, jotka voivat vahingoittaa pintaa.
 3. **Hävittäminen:** Kun teline ei ole enää käyttökelpoinen, hävitä se paikallisten kierrätysääntöjen mukaisesti (riippuen materiaalista: puu, muovi, metalli).
-

Hrvatski

Upute za upotrebu: Stalak za monitor

1. **Upotreba:** Stalak za monitor dizajniran je za poboljšanje udobnosti pri radu, podižući monitor na odgovarajuću visinu. Postavite monitor stabilno na stalak kako biste osigurali sigurno korištenje.
 2. **Održavanje:** Kako biste održali stalak u dobrom stanju, redovito ga brišite vlažnom krpom. Izbjegavajte korištenje agresivnih sredstava za čišćenje koja mogu oštetiti površinu.
 3. **Zbrinjavanje:** Kada stalak više nije koristan, odložite ga u skladu s lokalnim pravilima za reciklažu (ovisno o materijalu: drvo, plastika, metal).
-

Slovenščina

Navodila za uporabo: Stojalo za monitor

1. **Uporaba:** Stojalo za monitor je zasnovano za povečanje udobja pri delu, saj dvigne monitor na ustrezno višino. Monitor postavite stabilno na stojalo, da zagotovite varno uporabo.
 2. **Vzdrževanje:** Da bi stojalo ohranili v dobrem stanju, ga redno obrišite z vlažno krpo. Izogibajte se uporabi agresivnih čistilnih sredstev, ki lahko poškodujejo površino.
 3. **Odstranjevanje:** Ko stojalo ni več uporabno, ga odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi o reciklaži (glede na material: les, plastika, kovina).
-

Français

Mode d'emploi : Support pour moniteur

1. **Utilisation :** Le support pour moniteur est conçu pour améliorer le confort de travail en élevant le moniteur à la hauteur appropriée. Placez le moniteur de manière stable sur le support pour garantir une utilisation sûre.
 2. **Entretien :** Pour maintenir le support en bon état, essuyez-le régulièrement avec un chiffon humide. Évitez d'utiliser des produits de nettoyage agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
 3. **Élimination :** Lorsque le support n'est plus utile, éliminez-le selon les règles locales de recyclage (en fonction du matériau : bois, plastique, métal).
-

Español

Instrucciones de uso: Soporte para monitor

1. **Uso:** El soporte para monitor está diseñado para mejorar el confort al trabajar, elevando el monitor a la altura adecuada. Coloca el monitor de manera segura en el soporte para garantizar un uso seguro.
 2. **Mantenimiento:** Para mantener el soporte en buen estado, límpialo regularmente con un paño húmedo. Evita el uso de productos de limpieza agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
 3. **Eliminación:** Cuando el soporte ya no sea útil, deséchalo de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje (según el material: madera, plástico, metal).
-

Svenska

Bruksanvisning: Monitorställ

1. **Användning:** Monitorstället är utformat för att förbättra arbetskomforten genom att höja monitorn till rätt höjd. Placera monitorn stadigt på stället för att säkerställa säker användning.

2. **Underhåll:** För att hålla stället i gott skick, torka av det regelbundet med en fuktig trasa. Undvik att använda starka rengöringsmedel som kan skada ytan.
 3. **Borttagning:** När stället inte längre är användbart, kassera det enligt lokala återvinningsregler (beroende på material: trä, plast, metall).
-

Português

Instruções de uso: Suporte para monitor

1. **Uso:** O suporte para monitor foi projetado para melhorar o conforto no trabalho, elevando o monitor à altura adequada. Coloque o monitor de forma segura no suporte para garantir um uso seguro.
 2. **Manutenção:** Para manter o suporte em boas condições, limpe-o regularmente com um pano úmido. Evite usar produtos de limpeza agressivos que possam danificar a superfície.
 3. **Eliminação:** Quando o suporte não for mais útil, descarte-o de acordo com as regras locais de reciclagem (dependendo do material: madeira, plástico, metal).
-

Nederlands

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Monitorstandaard

1. **Gebruik:** De monitorstandaard is ontworpen om het werkcomfort te verbeteren door de monitor naar de juiste hoogte te tillen. Zet de monitor stevig op de standaard om een veilige werking te garanderen.
 2. **Onderhoud:** Houd de standaard in goede staat door deze regelmatig af te vegen met een vochtige doek. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
 3. **Afvoer:** Wanneer de standaard niet meer bruikbaar is, gooi deze dan weg volgens de lokale recyclingregels (afhankelijk van het materiaal: hout, plastic, metaal).
-

Italiano

Istruzioni per l'uso: Supporto per monitor

1. **Utilizzo:** Il supporto per monitor è progettato per migliorare il comfort durante il lavoro sollevando il monitor all'altezza ottimale. Posiziona il monitor sul supporto in modo stabile per garantire un uso sicuro.
2. **Manutenzione:** Per mantenere il supporto in buone condizioni, puliscilo regolarmente con un panno umido. Evita di usare prodotti di pulizia aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
3. **Smaltimento:** Quando il supporto non è più utile, smaltiscilo secondo le normative locali sul riciclo (a seconda del materiale: legno, plastica, metallo).